

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 20 EAST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, THENCE NORTH 88°29'24" EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, 40.00 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HASKELL AVENUE; THENCE SOUTH 01°38'57" EAST, ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 769.83 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 47°28'21" EAST, 71.29 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF AN EXISTING RETAINING WALL; THENCE NORTH 38°32'30" EAST, 64.54 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50°15'55" EAST, 104.73 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 39°44'05" EAST, 25.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50°15'55" EAST, 23.91 FEET; THENCE NORTH 55°16'34" EAST, 79.37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 74°51'17" EAST, 75.87 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01°42'29" EAST, 303.45 FEET TO THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 12TH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 88°17'31" WEST, ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 352.81 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HASKELL AVENUE; THENCE NORTH 01°38'57" WEST, ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 87.17 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINS 1.785 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

### **DEDICATION:**

BE IT KNOWN TO ALL MEN THAT I (WE), THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, HAVE HAD CAUSE FOR THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED AND PLATTED UNDER THE NAME OF "BURROUGH'S CREEK ADDITION" AND HAVE CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SUBDIVIDED INTO LOTS AND STREETS AS SHOWN AND FULLY DEFINED ON THIS PLAT. ALL STREETS, DRIVES, ROADS, ETC. SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND NOT HERETOFORE DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE ARE HEREBY SO DEDICATED.

ROBERT B. KILLOUGH, OWNER

BK RENTAL, LLC

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2014, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE, CAME ROBERT B. KILLOUGH, OWNER OF BK RENTAL, LLC, WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE SAME PERSON(S) WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT OF WRITING AND DULY ACKNOWLEDGE THE EXECUTION OF THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY SEAL ON THE DAY AND YEAR LAST WRITTEN ABOVE.

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

DATE

### **ENDORSEMENTS:**

APPROVED AS A MAJOR SUBDIVISION UNDER THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF THE CITY OF LAWRENCE & THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

ASSOCIATED PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVED BY THE LAWRENCE-DOUGLAS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION, DOUGLAS, COUNTY, KANSAS

DATE

DATE

SCOTT McCULLOUGH DATE

DIRECTOR, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

BRYAN CULVER CHAIR

RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND EASEMENTS ACCEPTED BY CITY COMMISSION, LAWRENCE, KANSAS

\_\_\_\_\_

MICHAEL DEVER MAYOR JONATHAN M. DOUGLASS CITY CLERK

REVIEWED IN COMPLIANCE WITH K.S.A.58-2005

MICHAEL D. KELLY, P.L.S. #869 DATE DOUGLAS COUNTY SURVEYOR

# FILING RECORD:

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2014, AND IS DULY RECORDED AT \_\_\_\_\_ AM/PM, IN PLAT BOOK \_\_\_\_\_ PAGE \_\_\_\_\_.

KAY PESNELL REGISTER OF DEEDS

# BURROUGH'S CREEK ADDITION

A SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF LAWRENCE, DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS

SW 1/4, SEC. 32-T12S-R20E